## 07/16/2015 THU 11:21 FAX 604 681 4081 OWGM LLP 700517669

...

•

•

; ;

-

ł

ь 1

, , 07/16/2015

.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETPATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: [see attached form]
British Columbia Cancer Agency Branch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_15 April 2014	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):       This       A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
14/654,363	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 📕 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutaia LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 480-601 West Cordova Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Vancouver, BC	8. Payment Information
State: Zlp: V6B 1G1	
Phone Number: (604) 669-3432	
Docket Number: T047 0015/JAM	Deposit Account Number 02-1037
Email Address: JAMdocket@patentable.com	Authorized User Name_Jennifer A. Marles
9. Signature: /JenniferAMarles/	16 July 2015
Signature	Daté
Jennifer Anne Marles, Reg. No. 66,114	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

L

ŀ

Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Party (Box 2 to Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

## 2. Name and address of receiving party

Name: The Governors of the University of Alberta, The University of British Columbia, Carleton University, Simon Fraser University, The Governing Council of The University of Toronto and The University of Victoria, collectively carrying on business as TRIUMF

Internal Address: Street Address: 4004 Wesbrook Mall City: Vancouver, BC State: Country: Canada Zip: V6T 2A3

> PATENT REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0625

T047 0013/JAM JAM/im

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, British Columbia Cancer Agency Branch ("Assignor") whose full post office address is 675 West 10th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Z 1L3 is the owner of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in:

- Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No. PCT/IB2013/061234 filed 20
  December 2013 entitled PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATION OF TECHNETIUM-99M FROM MOLYBDATE; and
- United States provisional patent application No. 61/745379 filed 21 December 2012 entitled PROCESS FOR SEPARATION OF 99mTc AS PERTECHNETATE FROM MOLYBDATE;

(the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, The Governors of The University of Alberta, The University of British Columbia, Carleton University, Simon Fraser University, The Governing Council of the University of Toronto and The University of Victoria, collectively carrying on business as TRIUMF ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 4004 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6T 2A3, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the Patent Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and the Patent Applications, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for the

- 1 -

Patent Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, Canada, this 15th day of April 2014.

British Columbia Cancer Agency Branch

By:

Authorized, Massahani, PhD Vice President, Research Title: Ante Counting Cancer Adency Branch

Date:

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**